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Individual
Score

Contrib. to
Team Score

Did Not
Show for Event

BYU - PROVO

48TH ANNUAL NCLC

3D EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1328 JULIET CHAMBERLAIN 85.00 170.00

ANNUAL & PERENNIAL IDENTIFICATION

1306 ROY BUTTARS 68.00 68.00

1308 COLLEEN CUTFORTH 55.00 55.00

ARBORICULTURE TECHNIQUES

1311 HUGH ELLSWORTH 95.00 95.00

1316 MCKINLEY MONTAGUE 30.00 30.00

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

1303 ADA AVILA 66.00 66.00

1305 SIERRA BRAZELL 84.00 84.00

COMPACT EXCAVATOR OPERATION

1321 TANNER TAYLOR 95.00 190.00

COMPACT TRACK/SKID STEER LOADER OPERATION

1302 DUSTIN ALBERTSON 74.00 148.00

COMPUTER AIDED LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1328 JULIET CHAMBERLAIN 69.50 139.00

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATING

1310 ELIZABETH DEWITT 70.00 70.00

1319 MARIAH RICHEY 67.50 67.50

EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT

1312 KARI ERIKSON 60.00 60.00

1318 JAKE PEHRSON 60.00 60.00

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1322 LAUREL TREE 98.00 196.00

HARDSCAPE INSTALLATION

1314 J. JOLLEY 83.50 83.50

1329 JON PUDDICOMB 83.50 83.50

INTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1313 MCKAY FINCH 100.00 200.00

INTERIOR PLANT IDENTIFICATION

1305 SIERRA BRAZELL 99.00 99.00

1310 ELIZABETH DEWITT 92.00 92.00
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IRRIGATION ASSEMBLY

1311 HUGH ELLSWORTH 89.00 89.00

1313 MCKAY FINCH 89.00 89.00

IRRIGATION DESIGN

1302 DUSTIN ALBERTSON 66.00 132.00

IRRIGATION TROUBLESHOOTING

1314 J. JOLLEY 56.00 56.00

1321 TANNER TAYLOR 56.00 56.00

LANDSCAPE LIGHTING

1301 DESIRAE ALBERTSON 88.00 176.00

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

1307 ALEX CLARK 44.00 44.00

1320 KATIE ROBINSON 67.00 67.00

LANDSCAPE PLANT INSTALLATION

1317 ABBIE NELSON 86.00 57.33

1318 JAKE PEHRSON 86.00 57.33

1322 LAUREL TREE 86.00 57.33

MAINTENANCE COST ESTIMATING

1306 ROY BUTTARS 89.00 89.00

1308 COLLEEN CUTFORTH 64.00 64.00

MINI TRACK LOADER OPERATION

1311 HUGH ELLSWORTH 88.00 176.00

PLANT PROBLEM DIAGNOSIS

1315 BRYN MCALLISTER 66.00 66.00

1320 KATIE ROBINSON 67.00 67.00

ROBOTICS & TECHNOLOGY IN LANDSCAPE DESIGN & MAINTENANCE

1304 MORGAN BALL 65.45 65.45

1329 JON PUDDICOMB 65.45 65.45

SAFETY FIRST

1301 DESIRAE ALBERTSON 89.50 89.50

1307 ALEX CLARK 89.50 89.50

SALES PRESENTATION

1319 MARIAH RICHEY 74.30 148.60

TRACTOR LOADER BACKHOE OPERATION

1304 MORGAN BALL 84.00 168.00

TRUCK & TRAILER OPERATION

1302 DUSTIN ALBERTSON 71.25 71.25

1314 J. JOLLEY 71.25 71.25

TURF & WEED IDENTIFICATION

1312 KARI ERIKSON 29.50 29.50

1315 BRYN MCALLISTER 54.00 54.00
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WOODY ORNAMENTAL PLANT IDENTIFICATION

1316 MCKINLEY MONTAGUE 75.00 75.00

1318 JAKE PEHRSON 80.50 80.50
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